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FPROJECT SCOPE:

CUSTOM 4074 LIVABLE SF SINGLE STORY SINGLE
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SHALL BE BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR
IN ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONAL & LOCAL
CODES. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND
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DAMAGES FOR ANY STRUCTURAL FAILURES
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CROS5 HATCH DENOTES 5581 SFF
OF REAR YARD OF WHICH 70T SF
(12.6%) 1S OCCUPIED BY THE

DETACHED GUEST HOUSE.
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SCOTTSDALE SITE PLAN NOTES

|. POOLS REQUIRE SEPARATE APPROVAL AND PERMIT.
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2. POOLS SHALL NOT BE EMPTIED OR BACKWASHED INTO WASHES, STREETS, NACS,
SCENIC CORRIDORS, ON TO AN ADJACENT LOT, OR TRACT OF LAND. (ZO SEC.
6.100B.; AND DS¢PM 2-2501D4.C)

Mobile: 602.471.0226

Scottsdale, AZ &525|
E-Mail:

303I N. Civic Center Plaza, #62
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@ ALL DOORS ¢ WINDOWS ACCESSING THE o
P, POOL AREA MUST COMPLY WITH
AMMENDED IRC SEC. AG 105.1 POOL
BARRIERS, AlD IRC SEC R302.4 ITEM 4,
GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS.

3. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (AIR CONDITIONER, POOL EQUIP. ETC.) SHALL BE
SCREENED A MINIMUM OF | FOOT ABOVE THE HIGHEST PORTION OF THE EQUIPMENT

FROM ALL SIDES AND SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE ADJACENT BUILDING. SHOW
LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT ON SITE PLAN.
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4. A GUESTHOUSE SHALL NEVER BE OFFERED FOR RENT. (ZO SEC. 5.012.A6.C. AND SEC.
5l02A6C)
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5. A GUESTHOUSE SHALL NOT EXCEED A GROSS FOOTPRINT SIZE GREATER THAN 50%
OF THE FOOTPRINT SIZE OF THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING. (ZO SEC. 5.012.A6B. AND SEC.
5102.A6B)
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VICINITY MAP

6. EXTERIOR MATERIALS AND PAINT COLORS SHALL NOT EXCEED A VALUE AND/OR
CHROMA OF & AS INDICATED IN THE MUNSEL BOOK OF COLOR ON FILE IN THE CITY
OF SCOTTSDALE'S PLANNING ¢ DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT. THE CITY MAY REGUIRE
COLOR SAMPLES TO VERIFY COMPLIANCE. (ZO SEC. 6107061 H)
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7. MATERIALS USED FOR EXTERIOR SURFACES OF ALL STRUCTURES SHALL BLEND IN
COLOR, HIE, AND TONE WITH THE SURROUNDING NATURAL DESERT SETTING TO AVOID
HIGH CONTRAGST. (Z0 SEC. 6.10706.C)

8. SURFACE MATERIALS OF WALLS, RETAINING WALLS OR FENCES SHALL BE SIMILAR
TO AND COMPATIBLE WITH THOSE OF THE ADJACENT MAIN BUILDINGS. (ZO
SEC6.10706.1D.)
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4. PLANT MATERIALS NOT INDIGENOUS TO THE ESL AREA SHALL BE LIMITED TO
ENCLOSED YARD AREAS AND NON-INDIGENOUS PLANTS THAT HAVE THE POTENTIAL
OF EXCEEDING TWENTY (20) FEET IN HEIGHT ARE PROHIBITED. TURF SHALL BE
LIMITED TO ENCLOSED AREAS NOT VISIBLE FROM A LOWER ELEVATION. (ZO
SEC6.10706.11-d)
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|0. REFLECTIVE BUILDING MATERIALS ARE PROHIBITED. (DS4PM 2-2501.A.2.)
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Il. REFLECTIVE BUILDING AND ROOFING MATERIALS (OTHER THAN WINDOWS AND SOLAR

PANELS) INCLUDING MATERIALS WITH HIEH 6LOSS FINISHES AND BRIEHT, St ¢

RECYCLE

T

> W\

BIN STOR.—/:”' ;
o AFG | ™ 4 are
O SCREEN

WAL~ =

2
s

UNTARNISHED COPPER, ALUMINUM, GALVANIZED STEEL OR OTHER METALLIC

SURFACES, SHALL BE TEXTURED OR HAVE A MATTE OR NON-REFLECTIVE SURFACE
TREATMENT TO REDUCE THE REFLECTIONS OF SUNLIGHT ONTO OTHER PROPERTY. (ZO
SEC. 610706.B)
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12. MIRRORED SURFACES OR ANY TREATMENTS THAT CHANGE ORDINARY GLASS INTO A
MIRRORED SURFACE ARE PROHIBITED. (ZO SEC. £.10706.1.A)
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3. THE OWNER SHALL INCORPORATE DEVELOPMENT DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
TECHNIQUES THAT BLEND IN SCALE, FORM AND VISUAL CHARACTER TO MINIMIZE
EXPOSED SCARS TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE PLANNING ¢ DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT. (ZO SEC. 6.1070.6.E)
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I4. ANY PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS TO NATURAL WATERCOURSES AND ALL WALLS AND
FENCES CROSSING NATURAL WATERCOURSES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE STANDARDS AND POLICIES SPECIFIED IN CHAPTER 37 (DRAINAGE AND
FLOODF’LAIB‘l ORDINANCE) OF THE SCOTTSDALE REVISED CODE. (ZO SEC.
eloroelL
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I5. LAND DESIGNATED AS NAOS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED AS OPEN SPACE.
THE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN ALL DESIGNATED NAOS. (ZO SEC.
6.1060.A3-4 AND SEC. 6.1100B.)
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EXTERIOR LIGHTING ABOVE 3 FEET IN HEIGHT SHALL CONSIST OF HORIZONTAL FULL-
CUTOFF FIXTURES AND DIRECTED DOWNWARD, EXCEPT LIGHTS UTILIZED FOR
SECURITY PURPOSES. (ZO SEC. 6.1010.6.|F AND SEC. 6.1004D.1)

GUEST HOUSE AREA CALCS: MAIN HOUSE AREA CALCS:

) (A) TOTAL LIVABLE AREA agd saFT. || (A TOTAL LIVABLE AREA 4074 SQFT.
‘ Covered Porch Area + 34| SQFT. 3 Car Garage Area &5 SQFT.
TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF 1330 sarFT. || (© covered Porch Area 45 SQFT.

7. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTS INCLUDING THOSE MOUNTED TO BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES AND
ON POLES SHALL NOT EXCEED A HEIGHT OF SIXTEEN (16) FEET. (ZO SEC. 6.1004D2)).
EXEMPTION: LIGHTS THAT ARE CONNECTED TO A DELAY SWITCH THAT DO NOT STAY
ON MORE THAN 15 MINUTES FOR SECURITY PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO BE
SHIELDED OR CONTAIN HORIZONTAL CUTOFFS. (ZO SEC. 6.1004D3)
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1©. EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHOULD BE LOW SCALE AND DIRECTED DOWNWNARD, RECESSED
OR SHIELDED S0 THAT THE LIGHT SOURCE IS NOT VISIBLE FROM RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENTS IN THE AREA OR FROM A PUBLIC VIEWPOINT. EXTERIOR FIXTURES
SHALL NOT GENERALLY EXCEED A HEIGHT OF 6 FEET MEASURED FROM THE
NEAREST ADJACENT GRADE TO THE TOP OF THE FIXTURE (LOWER HEIGHTS MAY BE

¢ . @ Covered Patio | Area 264 SQFT.

@ Covered Patio 2 Area + |60 SQFT.
EXIST. 6' AFG TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF/LOT COVERAGCE=
SITE WALL—| 6124 SQFT. TOTAL NON-LIVABLE AREA (320 SQ.FT.

/// NEW FENCE WALLS= |74 LINEAR FEET TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF 5394 SQFT.
........ m:_%\:z;
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REQUIRED BY THE INSPECTION OR CODE ENFORCEMENT STAFF). (ZO SEC.
61071061F)

19. WHERE ON-SITE WALLS ARE PLACED ADJACENT TO NAOS AREAS AT LEAST 50
PERCENT OF THE WALL SURFACE SHALL BE A VIEW FENCE. (DS¢PM 2-25018.28)

20. TEMPORARY/SECURITY FENCING THAT 1S REQUIRED OR IS OFTIONALLY PROVIDED
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ZONING ORDINANCE AND THE DESIEN
STANDARDS AND POLICIES MANUAL. (ZO SEC. 11700 AND SEC. 6.1071.A.6, AND DS¢PM
- 1.401)

2l. IN AGCORDANCE WITH THE ZONING ORDINANCE, A REGISTERED SURVEYOR SHALL
STAKE AND ROPE THE most restrictive area defined by the construction envelope and|
NAOS EASEMENT AS SHOWN ON THE SITE PLAN. (ZO SEC. 61070 A5)

PROJECT NAME:

36" AFG |
SITE WALL

22.NO PAINT COLOR OR SURFACE TREATMENT SHALL BE USED WHICH HAS A LIGHT
REFLECTIVE VALUE (LRV) GREATER THAN 35%(Z0 SEC 6.1070.6..6.4K)

PER IFC 903, SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED
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L \ THE SCOTTSDALE FIRE DEPARTMENT
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l6. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING BELOW 3 FEET IN HEIGHT SHALL BE FULLY SHIELDED. ALL i : /1N
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